
BAJA GB MOTOS and QUADS
18th to 20th August 2006
Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards
1 15 Lee EDMONDSON B KTM Exc-F 250 3:36:07 1

Class B
1 14 Ray WATTON B HONDA 5:13:14 16

Class C
1 11 Chris PASCOE C KTM 525 3:56:55 2

Class D
1 52 Matt LEE D Yamaha Rapter 4:35:30 11
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BAJA GB MOTOS and QUADS
18th to 20th August 2006

Final Results

Pos No. Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 15 LEE EDMONDSON
Lee EDMONDSON B 1 KTM Exc-F 250 3:36:07 3:36:07

2 11 CHRIS PASCOE
Chris PASCOE C 1 KTM 525 3:56:55 3:56:55 20:48 

3 9 STEPHEN MALONE
Stephen MALONE C 2 KTM 525 3:57:04 3:57:04 20:57 

4 1 BRIAN ELAND
Brian ELAND C 3 KTM BCE 3:54:15 3:00 3:57:15 21:08 

5 5 CLIVE TOWN
Clive TOWN C 4 KTM 525 3:57:31 3:57:31 21:24 

6 8 ADAM EVANS
Adam EVANS C 5 KTM MXC 525 4:12:59 4:12:59 36:52 

7 6 IAN MYERS
Ian MYERS C 6 KTM 525 4:14:44 4:14:44 38:37 

8 10 JON MACKEEN
Jon MACKEEN C 7 KYM 525 EXC 4:16:38 4:16:38 40:31 

9 4 PATSY QUICK
Patsy QUICK C 8 KTM 525 4:26:17 4:26:17 50:10 

10 3 DARREN DUESBURY
Darren DUESBURY C 9 KTM 600 Rally 4:29:48 4:29:48 53:41 

11 52 MATT LEE
Matt LEE D 1 Yamaha Rapter 4:35:30 4:35:30 59:23 

12 51 DANIEL UPTON
Daniel UPTON D 2 Bombardier DS 650 4:49:12 4:49:12 73:05 

13 7 DAVID DICKINSON
David DICKINSON C 10 KTM 525 4:50:11 4:50:11 74:04 

14 2 NICK PLUMB
Nick PLUMB C 11 BMW 1150 4:51:22 2:00 4:53:22 77:15 

15 53 MATT HARRISON
Matt HARRISON D 3 Bombardier DS 650 4:56:55 4:56:55 80:48 

16 14 RAY WATTON
Ray WATTON B 2 HONDA 5:13:14 5:13:14 97:07 
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BAJA GB MOTOS and QUADS
18th to 20th August 2006

Final Positions

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Motos
1 15 Lee EDMONDSON B 1 KTM Exc-F 250 3:36:07 3:36:07
2 11 Chris PASCOE C 1 KTM 525 3:56:55 3:56:55 20:48 
3 9 Stephen MALONE C 2 KTM 525 3:57:04 3:57:04 20:57 
4 1 Brian ELAND C 3 KTM BCE 3:54:15 3:00 3:57:15 21:08 
5 5 Clive TOWN C 4 KTM 525 3:57:31 3:57:31 21:24 
6 8 Adam EVANS C 5 KTM MXC 525 4:12:59 4:12:59 36:52 
7 6 Ian MYERS C 6 KTM 525 4:14:44 4:14:44 38:37 
8 10 Jon MACKEEN C 7 KYM 525 EXC 4:16:38 4:16:38 40:31 
9 4 Patsy QUICK C 8 KTM 525 4:26:17 4:26:17 50:10 
10 3 Darren DUESBURY C 9 KTM 600 Rally 4:29:48 4:29:48 53:41 
11 7 David DICKINSON C 10 KTM 525 4:50:11 4:50:11 74:04 
12 2 Nick PLUMB C 11 BMW 1150 4:51:22 2:00 4:53:22 77:15 
13 14 Ray WATTON B 2 HONDA 5:13:14 5:13:14 97:07 

Quads
1 52 Matt LEE D 1 Yamaha Rapter 4:35:30 4:35:30
2 51 Daniel UPTON D 2 Bombardier DS 650 4:49:12 4:49:12 13:42 
3 53 Matt HARRISON D 3 Bombardier DS 650 4:56:55 4:56:55 21:25 
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BAJA GB MOTOS and QUADS
18th to 20th August 2006

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Radnor 1

SS 2

Radnor 2

SS 3
Radnor 3

SS 4

Shepherds 1

SS 5
Shepherds 2

SS 6

Shepherds 3

Penalties

1 Brian ELAND C 44:30 42:39 46:49 35:01 32:48 32:28 3:00 
2 Nick PLUMB C 56:28 52:55 56:59 44:42 40:44 39:34 2:00 
3 Darren DUESBURY C 56:02 48:37 54:41 38:27 36:14 35:47 
4 Patsy QUICK C 52:19 49:47 51:38 39:01 36:07 37:25 
5 Clive TOWN C 47:14 43:36 45:54 35:26 32:44 32:37 
6 Ian MYERS C 49:59 47:32 49:09 38:09 35:28 34:27 
7 David DICKINSON C 56:44 54:20 62:02 40:34 38:29 38:02 
8 Adam EVANS C 48:58 46:20 48:53 37:33 35:28 35:47 
9 Stephen MALONE C 46:34 43:03 46:20 35:33 33:27 32:07 
10 Jon MACKEEN C 50:25 49:45 49:16 37:29 34:50 34:53 
11 Chris PASCOE C 46:19 44:05 45:15 34:50 33:38 32:48 
12 Paul BLEZARD C 64:46 59:26 62:42 43:41 42:05 Puncture SS6
14 Ray WATTON B 62:35 55:39 60:18 49:24 43:18 42:00 
15 Lee EDMONDSON B 42:48 39:44 40:44 31:12 30:53 30:46 
51 Daniel UPTON D 58:17 49:56 54:28 37:02 36:05 53:24 
52 Matt LEE D 53:46 47:09 47:22 36:57 38:22 51:54 
53 Matt HARRISON D 53:18 50:49 58:55 42:48 38:11 52:54 
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BAJA GB MOTOS and QUADS
18th to 20th August 2006

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Radnor 1
Fastest speed 67.53 Kph

Length 48.17 Km
No. Driver Time
15 Edmondson 42:48 
1 Eland 44:30 
11 Pascoe 46:19 
9 Malone 46:34 
5 Town 47:14 
8 Evans 48:58 
6 Myers 49:59 
10 Mackeen 50:25 
4 Quick 52:19 
53 Harrison 53:18 

SS 2 Radnor 2
Fastest speed 72.74 Kph

Length 48.17 Km
No. Driver Time
15 Edmondson 39:44 
1 Eland 42:39 
9 Malone 43:03 
5 Town 43:36 
11 Pascoe 44:05 
8 Evans 46:20 
52 Lee 47:09 
6 Myers 47:32 
3 Duesbury 48:37 
10 Mackeen 49:45 

SS 3 Radnor 3
Fastest speed 70.95 Kph

Length 48.17 Km
No. Driver Time
15 Edmondson 40:44 
11 Pascoe 45:15 
5 Town 45:54 
9 Malone 46:20 
1 Eland 46:49 
52 Lee 47:22 
8 Evans 48:53 
6 Myers 49:09 
10 Mackeen 49:16 
4 Quick 51:38 

SS 4 Shepherds 1
Fastest speed 73.65 Kph

Length 38.30 Km
No. Driver Time
15 Edmondson 31:12 
11 Pascoe 34:50 
1 Eland 35:01 
5 Town 35:26 
9 Malone 35:33 
52 Lee 36:57 
51 Upton 37:02 
10 Mackeen 37:29 
8 Evans 37:33 
6 Myers 38:09 

SS 5 Shepherds 2
Fastest speed 74.41 Kph

Length 38.30 Km
No. Driver Time
15 Edmondson 30:53 
5 Town 32:44 
1 Eland 32:48 
9 Malone 33:27 
11 Pascoe 33:38 
10 Mackeen 34:50 
6= Myers 35:28 
8= Evans 35:28 
51 Upton 36:05 
4 Quick 36:07 

SS 6 Shepherds 3
Fastest speed 74.69 Kph

Length 38.30 Km
No. Driver Time
15 Edmondson 30:46 
9 Malone 32:07 
1 Eland 32:28 
5 Town 32:37 
11 Pascoe 32:48 
6 Myers 34:27 
10 Mackeen 34:53 
3= Duesbury 35:47 
8= Evans 35:47 
4 Quick 37:25 

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Radnor 1

Gravel
Length 48.17 Km

No. Driver Total
15 Edmondson 0:42:48
11 Pascoe 0:46:19
9 Malone 0:46:34
5 Town 0:47:14
1 Eland 0:47:30
8 Evans 0:48:58
6 Myers 0:49:59
10 Mackeen 0:50:25
4 Quick 0:52:19
53 Harrison 0:53:18

SS 2 Radnor 2
Gravel

Length 48.17 Km
No. Driver Total
15 Edmondson 1:22:32
9 Malone 1:29:37
1 Eland 1:30:09
11 Pascoe 1:30:24
5 Town 1:30:50
8 Evans 1:35:18
6 Myers 1:37:31
10 Mackeen 1:40:10
52 Lee 1:40:55
4 Quick 1:42:06

SS 3 Radnor 3
Gravel

Length 48.17 Km
No. Driver Total
15 Edmondson 2:03:16
11 Pascoe 2:15:39
9 Malone 2:15:57
5 Town 2:16:44
1 Eland 2:16:58
8 Evans 2:24:11
6 Myers 2:26:40
52 Lee 2:28:17
10 Mackeen 2:29:26
4 Quick 2:33:44

SS 4 Shepherds 1
Gravel

Length 38.30 Km
No. Driver Total
15 Edmondson 2:34:28
11 Pascoe 2:50:29
9 Malone 2:51:30
1 Eland 2:51:59
5 Town 2:52:10
8 Evans 3:01:44
6 Myers 3:04:49
52 Lee 3:05:14
10 Mackeen 3:06:55
4 Quick 3:12:45

SS 5 Shepherds 2
Gravel

Length 38.30 Km
No. Driver Total
15 Edmondson 3:05:21
11 Pascoe 3:24:07
1 Eland 3:24:47
5 Town 3:24:54
9 Malone 3:24:57
8 Evans 3:37:12
6 Myers 3:40:17
10 Mackeen 3:41:45
52 Lee 3:43:36
4 Quick 3:48:52

SS 6 Shepherds 3
Gravel

Length 38.30 Km
No. Driver Total
15 Edmondson 3:36:07
11 Pascoe 3:56:55
9 Malone 3:57:04
1 Eland 3:57:15
5 Town 3:57:31
8 Evans 4:12:59
6 Myers 4:14:44
10 Mackeen 4:16:38
4 Quick 4:26:17
3 Duesbury 4:29:48
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BAJA GB MOTOS and QUADS
18th to 20th August 2006
Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

15 Lee EDMONDSON 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Brian ELAND - 2 3 - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
11 Chris PASCOE - 2 1 - 3 - - - - - - - - - -
9 Stephen MALONE - 1 1 3 1 - - - - - - - - - -
5 Clive TOWN - 1 1 3 1 - - - - - - - - - -
8 Adam EVANS - - - - - 2 2 1 1 - - - - - -
52 Matt LEE - - - - - 2 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 -
6 Ian MYERS - - - - - 1 2 2 - 1 - - - - -
10 Jon MACKEEN - - - - - 1 1 2 1 1 - - - - -
51 Daniel UPTON - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 1
3 Darren DUESBURY - - - - - - - 1 1 - 2 2 - - -
4 Patsy QUICK - - - - - - - - 1 3 1 1 - - -
53 Matt HARRISON - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 2 1
7 David DICKINSON - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 2 1
2 Nick PLUMB - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 1 1
14 Ray WATTON - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
12 Paul BLEZARD - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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BAJA GB MOTOS and QUADS
18th to 20th August 2006

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

15 15 15 15 15 151
1 1 11 11 5 92
11 9 5 1 1 13
9 5 9 5 9 54
5 11 1 9 11 115
8 8 52 52 10 66
6 52 8 51 6= 107
10 6 6 10 8= 3=8
4 3 10 8 51 8=9
53 10 4 6 4 410
52 4 51 3 3 711
3 51 3 4 53 212
2 53 2 7 52 1413
7 2 53 53 7 5214
51 7 14 12 2 5315
14 14 7 2 12 5116
12 12 12 14 1417
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BAJA GB MOTOS and QUADS
18th to 20th August 2006

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

15 15 15 15 15 151
11 9 11 11 11 112
9 1 9 9 1 93
5 11 5 1 5 14
1 5 1 5 9 55
8 8 8 8 8 86
6 6 6 6 6 67
10 10 52 52 10 108
4 52 10 10 52 49
53 4 4 4 4 310
52 53 3 3 3 5211
3 3 51 51 51 5112
7 51 53 53 53 713
51 7 2 2 7 214
2 2 7 7 2 5315
14 14 14 14 14 1416
12 12 12 12 1217
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